## Welcome to a USA Gymnastics Member Club

USA Gymnastics is committed to promoting a safe environment for its members, participants, coaches, officials, volunteers and staff in all gymnastics disciplines. This Member Club has agreed to and complies with the following requirements, certifying the following:

Has a policy consistent with USA Gymnastics Safe Sport Policy that affirms the commitment to the welfare of gymnastics participants and includes, at minimum,

- A description of conduct that will not be tolerated,
- Standards of behavior for staff/ volunteers that promote participant welfare,
  - Including: elimination of privacy
  - Prevention policies to eliminate the opportunity of grooming behaviors and a process for receiving and handling complaints regarding conduct that violates the policy.



USA

Gymnastics

**MEMBER** 

CLUB

2022-2023

Not hire or be associated in anyway with any person who is permanently ineligible for membership in USA Gymnastics, or any person who is listed on a federal or state sex-offender registry.



An owner is the individual who is responsible and accountable for the facility and holds the role of enforcing all USA Gymnastics policies.



The owner/managing director maintains a current Owner/Managing Director membership with a current Safety, Background and Safe Sport Certification at all times during the club membership.

Valid: August 1, 2022 to July 31, 2023

USAGymParents.com • USAGym.org/SafeSport